Date

120529
120530
120530
120530
120530
120530
120530
120530
120530
120530
120530
120531
120531
120531
120531
120531
120531
120531
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120601
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602

Frequency Hour Utc Minute Utc Station

6305
5805
6300
6320
6305
6305
6305
1629
6320
4015
6290
6305
6298
4015
6295
6320
6307
6307
6325
3905

17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
15
18
18
18
19
19
19
18
19

3905 20

6550
4015
1629
1629
1672
1653

19
19
19
19
19
19

1653 20

6320
6325

19
19

6306 20
6240 20
6240 20
3935 20
1636 20
6425 21
6425 21
6425 21
6300 21

6305
6005
6210
6210
6210
6295
6295
6300
6425
6425
6305
6210

15
15
15
17
18
17
18
18
18
18
18
18

6210 20

3905
3930
6240
1636
6292
6292
6292

19
19
19
19
19
19
19

20
14
17
30
31
50
40
46
00
09
31
47
04
10
55
01
30
35
56
04
50
07
18
25
25
27
45
30
53
58
07
13
40
56
59
04
25
35
31
15
25
34
00
00
50
05
08
16
16
43
53
40
01
12
12
20
28
45
55

Radio Altrex

Ome Jan

Radio Luxemburg
Sonic Radio

Radio Nachtpiraat
Radio Nachtpiraat
NMD (tent)

Radio Calypso
Sonic Radio

Laser Hot Hits
BNA Radio

Radio Osaka
Radio Altrex

Laser Hot Hits
UNID

Sonic Radio

Radio Metropoli
Radio Metropoli
UNID

Skyline International
Skyline International
Radio Pink Panther
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Calypso
Radio Calypso
Radio Armada
Radio Barones
Radio Barones
Free Radio

Radio Centurion
Radio Python

Free Radio Victoria
Free Radio Victoria
Radio Rainbow
Parel van Twente
ROZ

ROz

ROz

Top Radio

Radio Vendor
Nord AM
Sluwe Vos Radio
Sluwe Vos Radio
Sluwe Vos Radio
Radio Monte Carlo
Radio Monte Carlo
UNID

Uncle Sam

Uncle Sam

Radio Merlin
Radio Relmus
Radio Relmus
Radio Alice

Radio Batavia

Geronimo Shortwave

Radio Barones

Flying Dutchman
Flying Dutchman
Flying Dutchman

SINPO Svalue QTH

24333
34333
23322
24333
34433
34433
24333
33222
24322
34222
34433
24333
24333
34333
24333
23333
34433
34433
24322
44433
44433
24333
34433
44333
44333
44333
44444
44444
24333
24333
23333
34433
34433
24322
33433
24433
24333
24333
24322
34433
34333
24333
24333
24333
23333
23333
24333
34433
34433
23322
24433
24433
44433
24322
24322
43443
24433
24433
24433
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120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120602
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603
120603

6320
6280

19
19

1646 20
1646 21
3930 20
3995 20
4015 20
6300 20
6305 21
1665 21
5815 21
5815 21
6385 21
6285 21
6320 22
3930 22
5820 07
6207 07
6401 07
6300 07
5820 07
5820 08
5820 08
6175 07
6175 08
6175 08
6295 08
6214 08
6005 09
6140 09
6392 09
6930 09

6450
6170
6305
6170
6300
6525
6525
6170
6280
6285
6525
6525
6306
6255

12
14
14
14
15
15
15
16
18
18
18
18
18
18

32
58
12
10
25
35
40
48
05
09
20
30
31
50
00
05
00
05
15
27
40
30
55
52
10
30
04
41
03
08
12
25
49
40
46
55
24
31
45
50
10
20
30
35
37
42

Radio Caroline
UNID

Radio Barones
Radio Barones
Radio Batavia
Nord AM
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Ascona
Radio Merlin
Radio Orban
Wizard Radio
Wizard Radio
Sonic Radio
Telstar South
Radio Caroline
Radio Batavia
Orion Radio

Radio Orang Utan (tent)

Radio Waldmeister
Radio Scotland
Orion Radio

Orion Radio

Orion Radio

CWR

CWR

CWR

Ome Jan

King Shortwave
Radio Joystick

MV Baltic Radio
Radio Scotland
Geronimo Shortwave
Uncle Sam

Viking Radio
Wittereus

Viking Radio
Radio Luxemburg
Radio Mustang
Radio Mustang
Viking Radio
Radio Merlin
Bogusman

Radio Mustang
Radio Mustang
SWR Radio
Geronimo Shortwave

24333
24333
54444
54444
24433
44433
34433
34444
23333
43433
24322
24322
23333
24433
23333
24333
34433
24333
23322
34433
34433
34433
34433
33433
33433
33433
24322
24333
24322
44444
34433
13321
34433
33333
24333
33333
24333
34433
34433
43433
23322
24333
44444
44444
23333
24333
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